

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID TABS

Contract No.: 11-00-159

Bid Opening Date: July 7, 2022

WBS Element: Various

Description: Litter Pickup along Interstates and Primary Routes

ITEM	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Carolina Mountain Contracting LLC		Lovin Contracting Company, Inc.		Precision Lawn Care & Landscaping		Atoah Contracting LLC		Carver Contracting LLC	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	800	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling – Interstate Routes	2400	SHM	\$ 47.50	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 232,800.00
2	862	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling – Primary Divided Highway	5,200	SHM	\$ 47.50	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 322,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 468,000.00
3	862	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling – Primary Undivided Highway	6900	SHM	\$ 52.50	\$ 362,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 414,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 427,800.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 465,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 621,000.00
4	862	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling – Additional Divided	50	SHM	\$ 47.50	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	862	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling – Additional Undivided	100	SHM	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	862	Emergency Mobilization	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

\$731,875.00

\$828,500.00

\$911,300.00

\$1,008,750.00

\$1,356,800.00